TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uecker & Associates, Inc.		10/25/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec Appliances Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 37 Wugung 5th Rd., Wugu Shiang	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78274316	ZODIAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)812-3444 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 812-3400 Phone:

dgalvin@carrferrell.com, shernandez@carrferrell.com Email:

Denise C. Galvin, Esq. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-1347 US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0200**

900043703

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise C. Galvin
Signature:	/Denise C. Galvin/
Date:	03/07/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Inventec Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventec Assignment#page2.tif source=Inventec Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uecker & Associates, Inc., ("Seller") a California corporation with a principal place of business at 100 Pine Street, Suite 475, San Francisco, CA 94111, is the owner of the following trademarks ("Tapwave Trademarks") listed in Exhibit A, attached to this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Inventec Applicances Corporation, ("Buyer") a Taiwan corporation with a principal place of business at No. 37, Wugung 5th Rd., Wugu Shiang, Taipei, Taiwan 248, is desirous of acquiring said Tapwave Trademarks, applications and registrations, and related names and marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign unto Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the Tapwave Trademarks, and all other names and marks similar to or based upon the Tapwave Trademarks it has used ("Tapwave Names and Marks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations and pending applications associated with the Tapwave Names and Marks (including without limitation those listed in Exhibit A); all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages. This Assignment shall be effective as of the date of October 3, 2005.

Uecker & Associates, Inc.,

Signed at San Francisco, California, USA,

this day of October, 2005. By:

Susan L. Uecker

President

(1v1)(001605)

Sate of California
County of San Francis CO
On 10/25/05 before me, Anne Yauau Notary Public, personally appeared Susan L. Uleker personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ANNE YANOW COMM. # 1605649 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA OUT & COMM. Exp. Sept. 10, 2009 T
Or .
State of California
County of
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this day of, 2005, by
ignature of Notary

(00160591v1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0203

Exhibit A

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	STATUS	APP. NO.	REG. NO.
GO. DO.			Pending	AII.NO.	REG. NO.
PLAY.	United States	09, 28	(Allowed)	78/240,688	
TAPWAVE	Australia	09, 38	Registered	982732	982732
TAPWAVE	Brazil	09	Pending (Published)	826158447	
TAPWAVE	Canada	09, 38	Pending	1,199,883	
TAPWAVE	China	09	Pending	3861306	
TAPWAVE	Cluina	38	Pending	3861271	
TAPWAVE	European Community	09, 16, 28, 38	Pending (Published)	003600418	
TAPWAVE	Hong Kong	09, 38	Registered	300129582	300129582
TAPWAVE	Japan	09, 38	Pending	2003-114820	
TAPWAVE	Malaysia	09	Pending	03017193	
TAPWAVE	Malaysia	38	Pending	2003-17192	
TAPWAVE	Mexico	09	Registered	635,048	858,734
TAPWAVE	Mexico	38	Registered	641,278	849,012
TAPWAVE	Singapore	09	Registered	T03/20398E	T03/203981
TAPWAVE	Singapore	38	Registered	T03/20403E	T03/204031
TAPWAVE	Taiwan	09, 28, 38	Registered	092073528	1141789
TAPWAVE	Thailand	38	Registered	540050	Bor24306
TAPWAVE	United States	09	Registered	78/090,199	2,890,044
ZODIAC	Australia	09	Pending	980241	2,050,044
ZODIAC	Brazil	09	Pending (Published)	826133096	
ZODIAC	China	09	Pending	3866939	
ZODIAC	European Community	09, 16, 28	Pending	003599305	
ZODIAC	Hong Kong	09	Pending	300126017	
ZODIAC	Japan	09	Pending (Suspended)	2003-110461	
ZODIAC	Korea	28	Registered	40-2004-46656	607075
ZODIAC	Korea	28	Pending	2003-56352	<u> </u>
ZODIAC	Malaysia	09	Pending	2003-16830	
ZODIAC	Mexico	09	Registered	631,735	854,075
ODIAC	New Zealand	09	Registered	705349	705349
ODIAC	Singapore	09	Registered	T03/19383A	T03/19383A
CODIAC	Singapore	28	Registered	T04/10117E	T04/10117E
ODIAC	Taiwan	09, 28	Pending	092072248	201/4044/15
ODIAC	Thailand	09	Registered	539826	Kor202577
ODIAC	United States	09, 28	Pending	78274316	AVAROLUII

(00160591v1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 03/07/2006